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Health and safety information

Do not use your camera near flammable or explosive
gases and liquids

Do not use your camera near fuels, combustibles, or
flammable chemicals. Do not store or carry flammable
liquids, gases, or explosive materials in the same
compartment as the camera or its accessories.

Keep your camera away from small children and pets
Keep your camera and all accessories out of the reach of
small children and animals. Small parts may cause choking
or serious injury if swallowed. Moving parts and accessories
may present physical dangers as well.

Prevent damage to subjects’ eyesight

Do not use the flash in close proximity (closer than 1m/3

ft) to people or animals. Using the flash too close to your
subject’s eyes can cause temporary or permanent damage.
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Handle and dispose of batteries and chargers with

care

e Use only Samsung-approved batteries and chargers.
Incompatible batteries and chargers can cause serious
injuries or damage to your camera.

¢ Never place batteries or cameras on or in heating
devices, such as microwave ovens, stoves, or
radiators. Batteries may explode when overheated.

Handle and store your camera carefully and sensibly

¢ Do not allow your camera to get wet—liquids can
cause serious damage. Do not handle your camera
with wet hands. Water damage to your camera can
void your manufacturer’s warranty.

e Avoid using or storing your camera in dusty, dirty,
humid, or poorly-ventilated areas to prevent damage
to moving parts and internal components.

‘ ‘ Morse93_ASIA.indb 3

¢ Exercise caution when connecting cables or adapters

ys!|Bu ] m—

and installing batteries and memory cards. Forcing
the connectors, improperly connecting cables, or
improperly installing batteries and memory cards can
damage ports, connectors, and accessories.

Do not insert foreign objects into any of your camera’s
compartments, slots, or access points. This type of
damage may not be covered by your warranty.

Protect batteries, chargers, and memory cards from
damage
* Avoid exposing batteries or memory cards to very

cold or very hot temperatures (below 0° C/32° F or
above 40° C/104° F). Extreme temperatures can
reduce the charging capacity of your batteries and
can cause memory cards to malfunction.

Prevent memory cards from making contact with
liquids, dirt, or foreign substances. If dirty, wipe the
memory card clean with a soft cloth before inserting
in your camera.

3
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Camera layout

1;

Tripod mount

Playback button

Battery chamber cover

MENU button

=\ 0
' (@gm' @
Shmsyyg —
)
> 0
@ Shutter button © Flash
@ POWER button @® Microphone
© Speaker ® Status lamp
O AF-assist light/timer lamp @ Multifunction jack
@ lens (Accepts USB cable, A/V cable, or earphones)
® Lens cover ® Zoom button
? 4]
o) ®
(6]

4
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Touch screen
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Setting up your camera |
m
Unpacking > 3
=
>
4 7\
&@ Optional accessories
Camera AC adapter/ Touch pen
USB cable
Camera case @
<
Rechargeable battery Strap Software CD-ROM
(User manual included) Memory cards
(. %
AN cable Earphones Quick Start Manual
5
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Setting up your camera

Inserting the battery and memory card P

2 With the 3 With the gold-coloured
Samsung logo contacts facing up
facing down

v Removing the battery ¥ Removing the memroy card

Push gently until the card
disengages from the camera
and then pull it out of the slot.

6
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Charging the battery | 2

Indicator light
» Red: Charging
= Green: Fully charged

2009-05-12 2= 1:

oalor



Turning on your camera

7 Rotate the lens cover open.
= You can also press [POWER] with the lens cover

open.

SAMSUNG

2 Select alanguage, set the date and time, and

select a time zone.

Language : English
Date & Time ~ : 2009/01/01
Time Zone : London

Morse93_ASIA.indb 7

Using the touch screen

Use the supplied touch pen to touch or drag on the

screen.

Ys!|Bu ] m—

Do not use other sharp objects, such as pens or pencils,
to touch the screen. Doing so may damage the screen.

|..

2 m

Ead

Touching

Touch an icon to
open a menu or set
an option.

Dragging
Drag left or right to
scroll horizontally.

7
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Capturing photos or videos

Taking a photo

1
2

Make sure that the camera is in the €8 mode
(Auto mode).

Align your subject in the frame.

Press [Shutter] halfway down to focus
automatically.
= A green frame means the subject in focus.

1 [m: i

BE]]

]

CIR1ET

LA

(

Press [Shutter] all the way down to take the
photo.

8
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Recording a video

1
2
3

4

Select &3 > &&.
Align your subject in the frame.

Press [Shutter].
= To pause, select 1.
= To resume, select p.

Press [Shutter] again to stop the recording.

(O Note ]

Number of photos by resolution (for 1 GB SD)

Resolution Super fine Fine Normal
9m | 3456 x 2592 194 376 546
3456 x 2304 221 426 611
[ 3456 x 1944 264 510 744
5M 2502 x 1944 343 637 870
3m 2048 x 15636 532 895 1,211
Im © 1024 x 768 1,716 2,069 2,376

These figures are measured under Samsung's standard
conditions and may vary depending on shooting conditions
and camera settings.
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Playing files

71 Press [Playback].

2 Draw a horizontal bar left or right, or
select € or ¥ to scroll through photos.

7 Press [Playback] and select ©.

2 Use the following icons to control playback.

44 Scan backward

11> Pause or resume playback

B Stop playback
PP Scan forward

@)  Adjust volume or mute sound

‘ ‘ Morse93_ASIA.indb 9

Playing multimedia files

You can play music, video, and text files.

1
2

ys!|Bu ] m—

Transfer multimedia files to your camera.

Plug the supplied earphones into the
multifunction jack.

<

o
[¢]

In Shooting mode, select &3 > @,.

Select a mode.
« 43 : Music
« @ : Videos
« 8 : Text Viewer

Select a file to play.
= Playback begins automatically.

9
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Transferring files to a PC (Windows)

7 Insert the installation CD in a CD-ROM drive Transferring multimedia files to the camera

and follow the onscreen instructions.
Create new folders named “MP3,” “PMP,” and
“TEXT” in My Computer ~ Removable Disk.

2 Connect the camera to the PC with the USB 1
cable.

2 Copy multimedia files to the corresponding
folders.

MP3 MP3 files
PMP SDC files*
TEXT TXT files

* Convert with Samsung Converter

3 Turn on the camera.
4 Onyour PC, select My Computer —

Removable Disk > DCIM — 100SSCAM. Disconnecting safely (for Windows XP)

5 Select the files you want and drag or save them

to the PC. ﬁ@!mmm
Click
v
Safely remavs LIS Mass Starags Device - Drive(H:)
R 7% W8 10:00 M
Click
10
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Specifications

Image sensor

e Type: 1/2.5” (@pprox. 1.02 cm) CCD
o Effective pixels: approx. 9.0 mega-pixels
o Total pixels: approx. 9.2 mega-pixels

US| Bu ] m—

e Focal length: Samsung lens 3X Inner Zoom f = 6.3 - 18.9 mm

Lens (85 mm film equivalent: 38 - 114 mm)
e F-stop range: F3.5 (W) - F4.5 (T)

Display 3.0” (7.62 cm) 460 K, hVGA TSP (Registive)

Focusing TTL auto focus (Multi AF, Center AF, Face Recognition AF, Face Detection AF, Touch AF)
e 1-1/2,000 sec.

Shutter speed e AEB, Continuous: 1/4 - 1/2,000 sec.
¢ Night: 16 - 1/2,000 sec.
¢ Internal memory: approx. 70 MB

Storage e External memory (Optional): SD card (up to 4 GB guaranteed),

9 SDHC card (up to 8 GB guaranteed), MMC Plus (up to 2 GB guaranteed)

Internal memory capacity may not match these specifications.

DC power

input connector

20 pin

Rechargeable battery Lithium-ion battery (SLB-0937, 900 mAh)
Dimensions W xHx D) 91 x60x 19 mm

Weight 124.2 g (without battery and memory card)
Operating temperature 0-40°C

Operating humidity 5-85%

1"
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Informations relatives a la
santé et a la sécurité

A Avertissements

N'utilisez pas I'appareil photo a proximité de gaz et de
liquides inflammables ou explosifs

N'utilisez pas I'appareil a proximité de combustibles ou

de produits chimiques inflammables. Ne transportez et

ne stockez jamais de liquides inflammables, de gaz ou

de matériaux explosifs dans le méme emplacement que
|'appareil ou ses accessoires.

Ne laissez pas I'appareil photo a la portée d'enfants en
bas age et d'animaux domestiques

Tenez I'appareil, ses pieces et ses accessoires, hors de
portée des enfants en bas age et des animaux. L'ingestion
de petites pieces peut provoquer un étouffement ou

des blessures graves. Les parties détachables et les
accessoires représentent également un danger.

Evitez d'endommager la vue des sujets photographiés
N'utilisez pas le flash trop prés (moins d'un metre) des
personnes et des animaux. L'utilisation du flash trop prés
des yeux du sujet peut provoquer des lésions temporaires
Oou permanentes.

2009-05-12 2= 1 1032‘05‘



Utilisez les batteries et les chargeurs avec précaution

et respectez les consignes de recyclage

e Utilisez uniguement des batteries et des chargeurs
Samsung. L'utilisation de batteries et de chargeurs
incompatibles peut provoquer des blessures graves ou
endommager votre appareil.

¢ Ne posez jamais les batteries ou I'appareil a I'intérieur
ou au-dessus d'un dispositif chauffant, tel qu'un four a
micro-ondes, une cuisiniére ou un radiateur. En cas de
surchauffe, les batteries risquent d'exploser.

A Attention

Manipulez et stockez votre appareil avec soins

e Evitez tout contact avec des liquides qui risqueraient
d'endommager sérieusement votre appareil photo.
N'utilisez pas I'appareil avec les mains mouillées. L'eau
peut endommager votre appareil photo et entrainer
|'annulation de la garantie du fabricant.

e Evitez d'utiliser et de stocker votre appareil dans un
endroit poussiéreux, sale, humide ou mal ventilé afin
de ne pas endommager ses composants internes.

‘ ‘ Morse93_ASIA.indb 3

e Lors du branchement des cordons et du chargeur
et de l'insertion des batteries et des cartes mémoire,
agissez prudemment. Enfoncer les cordons avec
force ou sans précaution et insérer les batteries
et les cartes mémoire de maniére incorrecte peut
endommager les prises et les accessoires.

¢ N'introduisez pas de corps étrangers dans les
compartiments, les logements ou les ouvertures de
I'appareil photo. Les dysfonctionnements qui s'en
suivraient ne seront pas couverts par votre garantie.

Protégez les batteries, les chargeurs

et les cartes mémoire

e FEvitez d'exposer les batteries et les cartes mémoire
a des températures extrémes (inférieures a 0 °C
/ 32 °F ou supérieures a 40 °C / 104 °F). Les
températures extrémes peuvent réduire les capacités
de chargement des batteries et provoquer des
dysfonctionnements des cartes mémoire.

e Evitez tout contact des cartes mémoire avec des
liquides, de la poussiéere ou des corps étrangers. Si
la carte mémoire est sale, nettoyez-la avec un chiffon
doux avant de l'introduire dans I'appareil photo.

FR-3

2009-05-12 2= 1 1031‘05‘

Siejue. | m—



Déclencheur

Flash

Bouton de marche/arrét

Microphone

Haut-parleur

Voyant Indicateur

Voyant AF / Voyant du retardateur

Objectif

Prise multifonction (accepte un cable USB,
un cable Audio / Vidéo ou des écouteurs)

Cache objectif

Touche zoom

Fixation du pied

Touche Lecture

900060000 eC

Trappe batterie

Touche Menu

FR-4
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Ecran tactile
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Assemblage de votre appareil photo

Contenu du coffret » |
=
4 N\ @
&@ Accessoires en option a
Q
=
Appareil photo Adaptateur secteur / Stylet
Cable USB
Etui de I'appareil photo @
:
Batterie rechargeable Dragonne CD-ROM o
(Manuel d'utilisation inclus) Cartes mémoire
(. %

F

Cable audio / vidéo Ecouteurs Manuel de démarrage
rapide

Morse93_ASIA.indb 5 @
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Assemblage de votre appareil photo

Insertion de la batterie et de la carte >
mémoire

Chargement de la batterie | 2

2 Lelogo 3 Lapuce est orientée vers
Samsung est le haut
orienté vers le bas

V¥ Retrait de la batterie V Retrait de la carte mémoire

N -~
\@ H ’/‘-,‘3 Voyant lumineux
\‘\\_//// \% * Rouge : en charge

= Vert : rechargé

Appuyez doucement jusqu'a

ce que la carte soit éjectée

de sa trappe, puis retirez-la
FR-6 entierement.
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Mise en route de I'appareil

7 Faites tourner le cache de I'objectif pour
I'ouvrir.
= Vous pouvez également appuyer sur
[POWER] avec le cache objectif ouvert.

SAMSUNG

2 Sélectionnez une langue, réglez la date et
I'neure et choisissez un fuseau horaire.

17
Language : English
Date & Time  : 2009/01/01
Time Zone : London

Morse93_ASIA.indb 7

Ecran tactile

Utilisez le stylet fourni pour toucher I'écran ou faire défiler
les options.

N'utilisez pas d'objets pointus tels que des crayons
ou des stylos pour toucher I'écran. Vous risqueriez

d'endommager I'écran.

|..

Appuyer

Appuyez sur une
icbne pour ouvrir un
menu ou régler une
option.

Faire glisser

Faites glisser vers

la gauche ou vers

la droite pour un
défilement horizontal.

FR-7
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Prise de vues photo ou vidéo

Prise de vues

1
2
3

L'appareil doit étre en mode €& (Automatique).

Cadrez le sujet a photographier.

Appuyez a mi-course sur le déclencheur pour
une mise au point automatique.
= Un cadre vert signifie que le sujet est mis au point.

In 1 [ {1
&

T |

8"

= m

Appuyez a fond sur le déclencheur pour
prendre la photo.

FR-8
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Filmer une séquence vidéo

71 Sélectionnez G — 8.
2 Cadrez le sujet & photographier.

3 Appuyez sur le déclencheur.
= Pour interrompre la lecture, sélectionnez I 1.
= Pour reprendre la lecture, sélectionnez p.

/] Appuyez de nouveau sur le déclencheur pour
arréter I'enregistrement.

Nombre de photos en fonction de la résolution

(pour une carte SD de 1 Go)

Résolution Maximale Elevée Normale
9 3456 x 2592 194 376 546
3456 x 2304 221 426 611
[ 3456 x 1944 264 510 744
SM 2592 x 1944 343 637 870
3m 2048 x 1536 532 895 1211
Im 1024 x 768 1716 2059 2376

Ces chiffres proviennent des mesures effectuées par
Samsung dans des conditions normales. lls peuvent varier en
fonction des paramétres et des conditions de prise de vue.
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Lecture de fichiers

Visionner des photos

71 Appuyez sur [Lecture].

2 Dessinez un trait vers la gauche ou droite ou
sélectionnez € ou ¥ pour faire défiler les

photos.

Affichage des vidéos

7 Appuyez sur [Lecture] et sélectionnez O

2 Utilisez
lecture.

les icOnes suivantes pour contrdler la

44

Retour arriere

1»

Mettre en pause ou reprendre aprées
une pause

Arréter la lecture

»

Avance rapide

<)

Régler le volume ou désactiver le son

Morse93_ASIA.indb 9

®

Lecture de fichiers multimédias

Vous pouvez lire des fichiers audio, vidéo et texte.

1
2

AW

Transférez les fichiers multimédia sur I'appareil
photo.

Siejue. | m—

Branchez les écouteurs fournis dans la prise
multifonction.

.

oft

[¢]

En mode Prise de vue, sélectionnez @ —~ &.

Choisissez un mode.

« J3 : Musique

* @ : Vidéo

« 8 : Visualisation de texte
Sélectionnez le fichier a lire.

= La lecture démarre automatiquement.

FR-9
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Transfert de fichiers vers un PC (Windows)

7 Insérez le CD d'installation dans un lecteur Transfert de fichiers multimédia sur
de CD-ROM, puis suivez les instructions qui I'appareil photo

s'affichent. ] ) ]

71 Créez des dossiers appelés “MP3,” “PMP”
et “TEXT” dans Poste de travail — Disque
amovible.

2 Branchez I'appareil au PC & I'aide du cable
USB.

2 Copiez les fichiers multimédia dans les
dossiers correspondants.

MP3 Fichiers MP3
PMP Fichiers SDC* @
TEXT Fichiers TXT

* Conversion avec le logiciel Samsung Converter

3 Allumez I'appareil photo.

4 Sur votre ordinateur, sélectionnez
Poste de travail — Disque amovible —~

DCIM — 100SSCAM. Débranchement en toute sécurité
our Windows XP|
5 Sélectionnez les fichiers de votre choix, puis s )
copiez-les ou déplacez-les sur I'ordinateur. —@,

Cliquez

v

| Retiter USB Mass Storage Device - Lecteur (£2) en toute sécuris
I TR W o0

83
Cliquez

FR-10
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Caractéristiques

Capteur d'images

e Type: CCD 1/2,5" (environ 1,02 cm)
o Pixels effectifs : Environ 9,0 mégapixels
¢ Nombre total de pixels : Environ 9,2 mégapixels

¢ Distance focale : Objectif Samsung 3X Zoom interne f = 6,3 - 18,9 mm

Objectif (équivalent & un film 35 mm : 38 - 114 mm)
* Plage d'ouverture de I'objectif : F3,5 (W) - F4,5 (T)
Ecran 3,0” (7,62 cm) 460 000 pixels, TSP hVGA (Résistif)

Siejue. | m—

Mise au point

Mise au point auto TTL (Mise au point multiple, Mise au point au centre,
Reconnaissance intelligente, Détection des visages, Mise au point tactile)

Vitesse d'obturation

e 1-1/2000s.
e AEB, Continue : 1/4 - 1/2 000 s.
e Nuit: 16 - 1/2 000 s.

Stockage

¢ Mémoire interne : Environ 70 Mo
e Mémoire externe (en option) : Carte SD (jusqu'a 4 Go garanti),
carte SDHC (jusqu'a 8 Go garanti), MMC Plus (jusqu'a 2 Go garanti)
La capacité de la mémoire interne peut varier par rapport a ces caractéristiques.

Connecteur d'alimentation CC

20 broches

Batterie rechargeable

Batterie lithium-ion (SLB-0937, 900 mAh)

Dimensions (I x h x p)

91 x 60 x 19 mm

Poids 124,2 g (sans la batterie ni la carte mémoire)
Température de fonctionnement 0 - 40 °C
Humidité de fonctionnement 5-85%

‘ ‘ Morse93_ASIA.indb 11
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Saglik ve guvenlik
bilgileri

Kameranizi yanici veya patlayici gazlarin veya
sivilarin yakininda kullanmayin

Kameranizi benzin, yakit veya yanici kimyasal maddelerin
yakininda kullanmayin. Yanici sivi, gaz veya patlayici
malzemeleri kamera veya aksesuarlariyla ayni béimede
saklamayin veya tagimayin.

Kameranizi kiigiik gocuklardan ve evcil hayvanlardan
uzak tutun

Kameranizi ve tim aksesuarlarini kiiglik gocuklarin ve
hayvanlarin erismeyecegi yerde bulundurun. Kiigiik
parcalar gignenebilir veya yutulursa ciddi yaramalara
neden olabilir. Hareketli pargalar ve aksesuarlar da fiziksel
tehlike arz edebilir.

Oznenin gbzlerinin zarar gérmemesine dikkat edin
Flasi insanlara veya hayvanlara yakin mesafede (1m/3
ft'ten daha yakin) kullanmayin. Flasi 6znenin géziine
¢ok yakin tutarak kullanmak gegici veya kalici hasarlara
neden olabilir.
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Pilleri ve sarj cihazlarini kullanirken veya atarken

dikkatli olun

* Yalnizca Samsung tarafindan onaylanan pilleri ve
sarj cihazlarini kullanin. Uyumsuz pil veya sarj cihazi
kullaniimasi ciddi yaralanmalara veya kameranizin
zarar gérmesine neden olabilir.

+ Pilleri veya kameralar asla mikrodalga firin, ocak,
radyator veya soba gibi 1siticilarin igine ya da tzerine
koymayin. Piller fazla isinirsa patlayabilir.

Kameranizi dikkatli ve makul bir gekilde kullanin ve

saklayin

* Kameranizin islanmamasina dikkat edin; sivilar
kameraya ciddi hasar verebilir. Kameranizi 1slak
elle kullanmayin. Kameranizin su yliziinden zarar
gormesi, Uretici garantisini gegersiz kilar.

+ Kameranin igindeki hareketli pargalarin ve i¢
bilesenlerin zarar gérmemesi i¢in kameranizi tozlu,
kirli, nemli veya iyi havalandiriimamis yerlerde
kullanmayin ve saklamayin.

‘ ‘ Morse83_ASIA.indb 3

+ Kablolari veya adaptorleri baglarken ve pilleri veya
hafiza kartlarini takarken dikkatli olun. Baglantilari
zorlamak, kablolari dogru takmamak veya pilleri ve
hafiza kartlarini yanlis takmak baglanti noktalarina,
girislere ve aksesuarlara zarar verebilir.

« Kameranin higbir bélimiine, yuvasina veya erisim
noktasina herhangi bir yabanci nesne sokmayin.
Garantiniz bu tlr hasari kapsamayabilir.

Pilleri, sarj cihazlarini ve hafiza kartlarini koruyun

+ Pilleri veya hafiza kartlarini ok dusik veya ¢ok
yuksek sicakliklara maruz birakmayin (0° C/
32° F'den dlsik veya 40° C/104° F'den yliksek).
Cok dustik veya cok ylksek sicakliklar pillerin sarj
kapasitesini dusurebilir ve hafiza kartlarinin dogru
¢alismamasina neden olabilir.

+ Hafiza kartlarinin sivi, kir veya yabanci maddelerle
temas etmemesine dikkat edin. Hafiza karti
kirlenirse, karti kameraniza takmadan 6nce
yumusak bir bezle temizleyin.

TR-3
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Kamera duzeni

?9

(&)
9

©0e

Pil bdimesi kapagi

Menu dugmesi

TR-4
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@ Deklansgor diigmesi O Flas
@ Gilc digmesi @ Mikrofon
©® Hoparlor @® Durum lambasi
@ AF-yardimci isigi/zamanlayici lambasi @ Cok islevli jak
® Mercek (USB kablosu, A/V kablosu veya kulakliklar igindir)
@ Mercek kapagi ® Yakinlagtirma digmesi
@ Ucayak baglantisi ® Oynatma diigmesi
Po) ®
(6]

Dokunmatik ekran

2009-05-12 2= 11031‘13‘



Kameranizi ayarlama

Paketi agma

Sarj edilebilir pil

A/V kablosu

Morse93_ASIA.indb 5

AC adaptord/
USB kablosu

>

Aski

Vi

Kulakhk

s

Dokunmatik kalem

Yazilim CD-ROM'u
(Kullanim kilavuzu dahil)

]

Hizli Baslangi¢ Kilavuzu

(O]

>
istege bagh aksesuarlar |

-

o

=

L3

0

(1]
Kamera c¢antasi
Hafiza kartlari

(. %

TR-5
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Kameranizi ayarlama

Pili ve hafiza kartini takma > Pili sarj etme >

2 Samsunglogosu .3 Altin sarisi temas

asaglya bakacak
sekilde

Vv Pili cikarma

noktalari yukari
bakacak sekilde

v Hafiza kartini gikarma

=
=

-

Ny Gosterge '§'§'.
\\Z = Kirmizi: Sarj oluyor

= Yesil: Tam olarak sarj oldu

TR-6
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Kart kameradan ayrilana
kadar yavagga bastirin ve karti
yuvasindan cekerek cikarin.
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Kameranizi agma > Dokunmatik ekrani kullanma |
7 Mercek kapagini gevirerek agin. Ekrana dokunmak veya siiriiklemek igin Uriinle birlikte
= Mercek kapagi agikken [POWER] diigmesine de verilen dokunmatik kalemi kullanin.
basabilirsiniz.
A Dikkat

L ( \ Ekrana dokunmak igin dolmakalem veya kursun kalem
benzeri bagka sivri u¢lu nesneler kullanmayin. Aksi
takdirde ekran zarar gorebilir.

|.. 1 (0 {11y

e{))”nl—

SAMSUNG

o Dokunma @
® Bir mentlyt agmak
2 Bir dil segin,tarihi ve zamani ayarlayin ve bir (aF | I:l veya bir segenegi

saat dilimi segin. ‘ :ﬁg:;agc:%nntgni”

E
o II[E@(IF§é

Language : English
Date & Time  : 2009/01/01

Time Zone : London

Siiriikleme
Yatay hareket igin
sola veya saga
sUrikleyin.

TR-7
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Fotograf veya video ¢cekme

Fotograf cekme

1
2

Kameranin €3 modunda (Otomatik mod)
oldugundan emin olun.

Cekeceginiz 6zneyi gerceveye yerlestirin.

Otomatik odaklama igin [Deklangor]
digmesine yarim basin.

= Yesil cerceve 6znenin odakta oldugunu gdsterir.

In 1 (i {11
0%

£

wo

i

= fene)

Fotografi gekmek igin [Deklans6r]
digmesine tam basin.

TR-8
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(O]

Video kaydetme

7 @ — &8 simgesini segin.
2
3

Cekecegdiniz 6zneyi gerceveye yerlestirin.

[Deklangor] diigmesine basin.
» Duraklatmak igin 1| simgesini segin.
» Devam etmek igin P simgesini segin.

4 Kaydi durdurmak igin [Deklangor] diigmesine

tekrar basin.

(O Not J

CGoziiniirliigiine gore fotograf sayisi (1 GB SD igin)

Coziiniirliik Cok iyi lyi Normal
9™ | 3456 x 2592 194 376 546
3456 x 2304 221 426 611
[0 3456 x 1944 264 510 744
5 2502 x 1944 343 637 870
3M 2048 x 1536 532 895 1.211
Im © 1024 x 768 1.716 2.059 2.376

Bu degerler Samsung'un standart kosullarina gére
Slgllmustir ve gekim kosullarina ve kamera ayarlarina
bagli olarak degisebilir.

2009-05-12

= 11031‘18‘



Dosyalari oynatma

Fotograflan goriintiileme Multimedya dosyalarini oynatma

1 [Oynatma] diigmesine basin. Muzik, video ve metin dosyalarini oynatabilirsiniz.

2 Fotograflar arasinda gegis yapmak igin
sola ya da saga cizgi cizin veya € veya ¥ )
segenegini kullanin. 2 Uriinle birlikte verilen kulakliklari gok iglevli

jaka takin.
Videolan goriintiileme ﬁ

@ 7 [Oynatma] diigmesine basin ve () 8 @

secenegini belirtin.

7 Multimedya dosyalarini kameraniza aktarin.

95)n | m—

2 Oynatmay kontrol etmek icin asagidaki 3 Cekim modunda @& @J‘a secenegini belirtin.
simgeleri kullanin. 4 Bir mod segin.
Geri taramanizi saglar * J3: Mizik
« 9 » @: Videolar
H» Oynatmayi duraklatmanizi veya - 8: Metingdriintiil.

devam ettirmenizi saglar

5 Oynatmak igin bir dosya segin.

W Oynatmay: durdurmanizi saglar = Kayittan yuritme otomatik olarak baslar.

PP lleri taramanizi saglar

@ Ses seviyesini ayarlamanizi veya
sesi kapatmanizi saglar

TR-9
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Dosyalari bilgisayara aktarma (Windows)

7 Yiikleme CD'sini bir CD-ROM siiriiciisiine Multimedya dosyalarini kameraya aktarma

yerlestirin ve ekrandaki yonergeleri izleyin.

1 Bilgisayarim — Gikarilabilir Disk'te
“MP3,” “PMP” ve “TEXT” adl yeni klasorler
olusturun.

2 USB kablosunu kullanarak kameranizi
bilgisayara baglayin.

2 Multimedya dosyalarini ilgili klasérlere
kopyalayin.

MP3 MP3 dosyalari

PMP SDC dosyalarr*

TEXT  TXT dosyalari @
3 Kamerayi agin. *Samsung Converter ile donistirin

4 Bilgisayarinizda Bilgisayarim — Gikarilabilir
Disk — DCIM — 100SSCAM 6gesini segin.

5 istediginiz dosyalari segin ve bunlari Baglantiy: giivenli bir sekilde kesme
bilgisayara stiriikleyin veya kaydedin. (Windows XP)

ﬁ%@ﬂ
Tiklayin
v
Safely remove LISE Mass stEa:e Dewvice - Drive(H:) , ——
Tiklayin

TR-10
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Teknik Ozellikler

Goriinti algilayici

« Tir: 1/2,5" (yakl. 1,02 cm) CCD
+ Etkin piksel: yakl. 9,0 mega piksel
+ Toplam piksel: yakl. 9,2 mega piksel

+ Odak uzunlugu: Samsung mercek 3X Dahili Yakinlastirma f = 6,3 - 18,9 mm
Mercek (35 mm filme esdeger: 38 - 114 mm)
+ F-stop araligi: F3,5 (W) - F4,5 (T)
Ekran 3,0" (7,62 cm) 460 K, hVGA TSP (Registive) -
Odaklama TTL otomatik odaklama 4
(Coklu oto.o., Merkez oto.o., Yiiz Tanima oto.o., Yz Algilama oto.o., Dokunmatik oto.o.) 3
®

Deklangor hizi

+ 1-1/2.000 sn.
+ AEB, Surekli: 1/4 - 1/2.000 sn.
+ Gece: 16 - 1/2.000 sn.

Depolama

+ Danili hafiza: yakl. 70 MB
+ Harici hafiza (Istege bagli): SD card (en ok 4 GB garanti edilir),
SDHC card (en ¢ok 8 GB garanti edilir), MMC Plus (en gok 2 GB garanti edilir)

Dahili hafiza kapasitesi bu teknik 6zelliklere uymayabilir.

DC giig giris baglantisi

20 pin

Sarj edilebilir pil

Lityum-iyon pil (SLB-0937, 900 mAh)

Boyutlar (G x Y x D)

91 x60 x 19 mm

Agirlik

124,2 g (pil ve hafiza karti harig)

Galigtirma sicakhgi

0-40°C

Galigtirma nem diizeyi

5-85%

TR-11
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S8 -

Ay

AL E R ETRFER
« FDBEEBRMIRE  RESENRKEBREEE -

FDRENFEARE - KGRZEK  WEBHH
EREHIREIRR °

« BRESE - B HESVBRR RIS ER
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© REBREIERSUAZREHNTEERB)

D - B LB  FENEEEANTENRE
BONRIEF SRS - BEARE -

© BARINDEAERNERREE - EEAL -

ERREAMEREBE A -

RESi - RERMRRFTZEER
© ERHEMNTEFRETR ERRRE T

({7 0° C/32° F Zmit 40° C/104° F) o filis
HNEEERNBENAERE » WEBRERE
RS -

© BRI FEBEIRE  S5%RsIM - IRTE

EEHT - BB EBARR RS
HEE -
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FARSAR

1 heBagRsEE -

>

B AT IR SRR ISR LT [POWER] ¢

Language
Date & Time

Time Zone

: English
:2009/01/01

: London
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HRENHH =2
HIR

1 WEEAKRE @ EX (BBER) T - 17 226G > & -
2 THRETHIRERR 2 TTHETHIRERSR -
3 BRI T —EUEsEE - 3 T [RM]-
- BEHEERFCHENESS - - EBEE EEEll
» Ea - ETRERE S EREb-
1 4 BE—T R TR -
=
@ TF‘ I:l @
il (AR EARIAR R (574 1 Ge 5D)
™ gn R #EEH BEH -REH
. i 9™ 3456 x 2592 194 376 546
4 1 [RFS) REET > RITMAR - 3456 x 2304 221 426 611
[75] = 3456 x 1944 264 510 744
S5M 2502 x 1944 343 637 870
3m 2048 x 1536 532 895 1,211
IM = 1024 x 768 1,716 2,059 2,376

LR =T Samsung RIIREGR(E T ATEISHY -
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1HEFRIEBESME (Windows)

1 AL CD BN » WinBE@MIER
BE -
2 {#F USB 5 SR HE S| B -

3 FIRMEH -
4 B DEEREM -
DCIM > 100SSCAM ©

5 ERCENNE  AEETMHRNEEE

EIFRUREER

T.ZH-10
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RS RSB R EEE 1AM

TEHAENE > HBRNHRER R 2R
‘MP3’ -~ ‘PMP’ B ‘TEXT MHER

glz °

TSI R R K EE R -

MP3 g%

SDC 1g%e*

TXT 1E3

* {§ ] Samsung Converter &

MP3
PMP
TEXT

Z2EiBREE (Windows XP)

ﬁl 2

)% 10:00 A0

7=
v
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R

. R : /25" (KK 1.02 A%) CCD

TRRESR . BRRER: H9.0FEAR
. BEER: HI2FHBEEER
« 86 : Samsung §588 3X A& EE (Inner Zoom) f=6.3 - 18.9 mm
it ] (1957 35 mm JEMIEH © 38 - 114 mm)
. BANESIE : F3.5(W)-F4.5(T)
B 3.0" (7.62 /A%)) 460 K, hVGA TSP (Registive)
HE TTL BB (23 AF ~ U0 AF ~ [ AF ~ fe 30 E)8] AF ~ HiffE AF)
« 1-1/2,000
TRPTERE + AEB i3 : 1/4-1/2,000
o WS 16-1/2,000
« NERIERE: K 70MB
o « HMBECIERS () : SD + (&mxiE 4 GB) ~ SDHC (&= 1% 8GB) ~
MMC Plus (&= 1% 2GB)
PR B AT ARG
BREWAEE 20 &t
REE; $3BEFEth (SLB-0937 * 900 mAh)
RY¥ ExExE) 91x60x19 A%
= 124.2 g (REEMMTIEF)
BRIERE 0-40° C
BRIEEE 5-85%
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Daftar Isi @ Informasi keselamatan
dan kesehatan
Informasi keselamatan dan

kesehatan .................... 2 1
4 12 A Peringatan

Bagian-bagian kamera ......

Mengatur kamera ............ 5 Jangan menggunakan kamera di dekat gas atau
Mengeluarkan dari kemasan ...5 M cairan yang mudah terbakar dan meledak
Memasukkan baterai dan kartu Jangan menggunakan kemera di dekat bahan bakar,
MEMONT  .vviviiiiiiiiieieeieeans 6 bahan-bahan yang mudah terbakar, atau bahan
Mengisi baterai ..................... 6 kimia yang mudah menyala. Jangan menyimpan atau
Menghidupkan kamera ......... 7 membawa cairan, gas yang mudah terbakar atau bahan
Menggunakan layar sentuh...... 7 16 peledak di tempat yang sama dengan kamera atau

@ Mengambil foto atau video 8 31 perlengkapannya.
Memutar file ....coooevvevennennss 9 61 Jauhkan kamera dari anak-anak dan binatang piaraan

Mentransfer file ke PC Simpan kamera dan semua perlengkapannya jauh
(Windows) 10 21 dari jangkauan anak-anak dan binatang. Komponen-

""""""""""" komponen kecil dapat membuat tersedak atau
Spesifikasi ..................... 1 98 mengakibatkan cedera serius jika tertelan. Memindahkan
komponen dan perlengkapan juga dapat menimbulkan
bahaya fisik.

Mencegah gangguan penglihatan pada subjek
Jangan menggunakan lampu kilat pada jarak dekat
(kurang dari 1m/3 kaki) pada orang atau binatang.
Menggunakan lampu kilat terlalu dekat dengan mata
subjek dapat mengakibatkan gangguan penglihatan
sementara atau permanen.

ID-2

‘ ‘ Morse93_ASIA.indb 2 @ 2009-05-12 9@1:03:‘27‘



Tangani dan buang baterai dan charger dengan

benar

» Gunakan baterai dan charger yang disetujui
Samsung. Baterai dan charger yang tidak sesuai
dapat menyebabkan kerusakan parah pada kamera.

» Jangan menempatkan baterai atau kamera di atas
atau di dalam perangkat pemanas, seperti oven,
kompor, atau radiator. Baterai dapat meledak jika
terlalu panas.

A Perhatian

Tangani dan simpan kamera dengan benar dan

hati-hati

» Jangan sampai kamera terkena cairan, yang dapat
mengakibatkan kerusakan parah. Jangan memegang
kamera dengan tangan basah. Kerusakan kamera
akibat air dapat membatalkan garansi pabrik.

+ Jangan menggunakan atau menyimpan kamera di
tempat berdebu, kotor, lembab, atau berventilasi
buruk untuk mencegah kerusakan bagian-bagian
bergerak dan komponen internal kamera.

‘ ‘ Morse83_ASIA.indb 3

+ Berhati-hatilah pada saat menghubungkan kabel
atau adaptor dan memasang baterai dan kartu
memori. Menghubungkan konektor dengan paksa,
menghubungkan kabel dengan tidak benar, atau
memasang baterai dan kartu memori sembarangan
dapat merusak port, konektor, dan aksesori.

+ Jangan memasukkan benda asing ke bagian,
ruang, atau titik akses manapun pada kamera Anda.
Jenis kerusakan seperti ini tidak termasuk dalam
garansi Anda.

Lindungi baterai, charger, dan kartu memori dari

kerusakan

+ Jangan memaparkan baterai atau kartu memori
pada suhu sangat dingin atau sangat panas (di
bawah 0° C/32° F atau di atas 40° C/104° F). Suhu
ekstrim dapat mengurangi kapasitas pengisian
baterai dan mengakibatkan gangguan fungsi kartu
memori.

* Hindari kontak kartu memori dengan cairan,
kotoran, atau benda-benda asing. Jika kotor,
bersihkan kartu memori dengan kain lembut
sebelum memasukkannya ke dalam kamera.

ID-3
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@ Tombol bidik © Lampu kilat
® Tombol daya @® Mikrofon
©® Pengeras Suara ® Lampu status
@ AF-cahaya bantuan/Lampu Pewaktu ® Stop kontak multifungsi (Cocok untuk kabel USB,
©® Llensa kabel A/V, atau earphone)
@® Tutup lensa ® Tombol zoom
@ Dudukan tripod ® Tombol putar
@ Tutup ruang baterai ® Tombol menu
® Layar sentuh

ID-4
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Mengatur kamera

Mengeluarkan dari kemasan >
e 2\
@ Aksesori tambahan
Adaptor AC/ Pena sentuh
Kabel USB
Kantung kamera |
< 4;? =3
)
3
Baterai isi ulang Pengikat CD-ROM Perangkat Lunak i
(termasuk panduan Kartu memori
penggunay) N\ %
Kabel A/V Earphone Panduan Cepat
ID-5
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Mengatur kamera

Memasukkan baterai dan kartu memori P

2 Denganlogo 3 Dengan kontak

Samsung berwarna emas
menghadap menghadap atas
bawah
¥ Mengeluarkan baterai ¥ Mengeluarkan kartu memori

==

Dorong perlahan sampai kartu
terlepas dari kamera, lalu
kaluarkan dari slot-nya.

ID-6
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Mengisi baterai

Lampu indikator
* Merah: Mengisi
= Hijau: Terisi penuh

2009-05-12 2= 11031‘31‘



Menghidupkan kamera

7 Putar penutup lensa untuk membuka.
= Anda juga dapat menekan [POWER] dengan
tutup lensa terbuka.

SAMSUNG

2 Pilih bahasa, atur tanggal dan waktu, dan
pilih zona waktu.

17
Language : English
Date & Time  : 2009/01/01
Time Zone : London

Morse93_ASIA.indb 7

Menggunakan layar sentuh |

Gunakan pena sentuh yang tersedia untuk menyentuh

atau menggeser pada layar.

A Perhatian

Jangan gunakan benda-benda tajam seperti pena
atau pensil untuk menyentuh layar Benda tajam dapat

merusak layar.

|.. 1 (m {1

Menyentuh
Sentuh salah
satu ikon untuk
membuka menu
atau menentukan
pilihan.

esey ey m—

Menggeser

Geser ke kiri atau
kanan untuk bergulir
horisontal.

ID-7
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Mengambil foto atau video

Mengambil foto

1
2

Pastikan kamera berada pada mode &
(Mode Otomatis).

Sejajarkan subyek dalam frame.

Tekan [Bidik] separuh jalan untuk
memfokuskan secara otomatis.

= Bingkai hijau berarti subyek telah fokus.
In

F35
30

o

1 [ i

C
L]

L] £n

Tekan [Bidik] penuh untuk mengambil foto.

ID-8
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Merekam video

1
2
3

4

Pilih &3 > &.
Sejajarkan subyek dalam frame.

Tekan [Bidik].
= Untuk jeda, pilih [1.
= Untuk meneruskan, pilih p.

Tekan [Bidik] sekali lagi untuk menghentikan
perekaman.

Jumlah foto berdasarkan resolusi (untuk 1 GB SD)

Resolusi Sangat Baik Baik Normal
9m | 3456 x 2592 194 376 546
3456 x 2304 221 426 611
[ 3456 x 1944 264 510 744
5m 25092 x 1944 343 637 870
3m 2048 x 1536 532 895 1.211
Im © 1024 x 768 1.716 2.059 2.376

Angka ini dihitung berdasarkan kondisi standar Samsung
dan dapat berbeda tergantung kondisi pengambilan dan
pengaturan kamera.
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®

Memutar file

Melihat foto
71 Tekan [Putar].

2 Gambar garis horisontal dari kiri ke kanan,
atau pilih € atau ¥ untuk bergulir di antara

foto.

Melihat video
7 Tekan [Putar] dan pilih .

2 Gunakan ikon-ikon berikut untuk mengatur
playback.

44

Pindai mundur

1

Jeda atau putar kembali

Hentikan playback

44

Pindai maju

<€)

Mengatur volume atau mematikan
suara

‘ ‘ Morse93_ASIA.indb 9

Memutar file multimedia

Anda dapat memutar file musik, video, dan teks.

1
2

Mentransfer file multimedia ke kamera.

Pasang earphone yang tersedia ke stop
kontak multifungsi.

<

s |
L Jo

g
Pada mode Pemotretan, pilih &3 — &,. 3
Pilih mode. S
+ J3: Musik
» @: Video

+ &: Penampil Teks

Pilih file untuk diputar.
= Pemutaran dimulai secara otomatis.

ID-9
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Mentransfer file ke PC (Windows)
7 Masukkan CD instalasi ke dalam CD-ROM

dan ikuti petunjuk pada layar. 1
Buat folder baru dengan nama “MP3,” “PMP,”
2 lﬁ/;ir;?tljlsb;ngkan kamera ke komputer dengan dan “TEXT” di My Computer ~ Removable
’ Disk.

2 Salin file multimedia ke folder yang sesuai.

MP3 File MP3
PMP File SDC*
TEXT  File TXT

@ * Ubah dengan Samsung Converter @
3 Hidupkan kamera.

4 Pada PC Anda, pilih My Computer >

Removable Disk > DCIM > 100SSCAM. Melepas dengan aman (untuk Windows XP)

5 Pilih file yang Anda inginkan dan pindahkan

atau simpan ke PC. s O
Klik
v
Safely remave USB Mass Storags Devics - Drive(H:)
I 7%, 8 10:00 a0
Klik
ID-10
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Spesifikasi

< Tipe: 1/2,5” (sekitar 1,02 cm) CCD
Sensor gambar « Piksel efektif: sekitar 9,0 mega-piksel
« Total piksel: sekitar 9,2 mega-piksel

* Panjang fokus: Lensa Samsung 3X Inner Zoom f = 6,3 - 18,9 mm

Lensa (setara dengan film 35 mm: 38 - 114 mm)
« F-stop range: F3,5 (W) - F4,5 (T)
Tampilan 3,0” (7,62 cm) 460 K, hVGA TSP (Registive)
Fokus Fokus otomatis TTL (Multi af, Af pusat, AF Pengenal Wajah, AF Deteksi Wajah, AF Sentuh)
« 1-1/2.000 detik.
Kecepatan rana « AEB, Terus menerus: 1/4 - 1/2.000 detik.
@ + Malam hri: 16 - 1/2.000 detik. @

* Memori internal: sekitar 70 MB
* Memori eksternal (Opsional): Kartu SD (hingga 4 GB dijamin),
kartu SDHC (hingga 8 GB dijamin), MMC Plus (hingga 2 GB dijamin)

Kapasitas memori internal mungkin tidak sesuai dengan spesifikasi ini.
Konektor input listrik DC 20 pin

Penyimpanan

esey ey m—

Baterai isi ulang Baterai Lithium-ion (SLB-0937, 900 mAh)
Dimensi (L x T x D) 91 x 60 x 19 mm
Bobot 124,2 g (tanpa baterai dan kartu memori)

Suhu pengoperasian 0-40°C

Kelembaban

- 0,
pengoperasian 5-85%

ID-11
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